

2020-2021

Fee Schedule

Tuition

Every student must pay a **\$45 Registration Fee** prior to the start of the dance season. Class Tuition is assigned by the amount of time the student spends in class per week.

\$60	45 minutes
\$70	1 hour
\$80	1 hour 15 minutes
\$85	1 hour 30 minutes
\$100	1 hour 45 minutes
\$110	2 hours
\$125	2 hours 30 minutes
\$145	3 hours
\$160	3 hours 30 minutes
\$175	4 hours
\$190	4 hours 30 minutes
\$195	5 hours
\$210	5 hours 30 minutes
\$230	6 hours
\$245	6 hours 30 minutes
\$255	7 hours

Drop-In Rates

\$20	1 hour
\$95	5 Class Card
\$190	10 Class Card

Drop-Ins are only available if the class is not at capacity

Company (All Levels) \$300

Includes 6 hours of Company pre-assigned classes plus 2 additional hours of self elected classes. (8 hours total)
Company members can take classes beyond these 8 hours at a half off rate.

Tuition is due by the 1st of each month or before you start class. A non-negotiable \$25 late fee will be added to your child's account after the 5th of each month. If payment is not received during the grace period and there is no communication, your child will not be able to attend classes at The Pointe! until your balance is paid in full.

Tuition is still due during holidays, studio closings, and absences.

You may choose to pay in the following ways: utilize PayPal, have your performer place your payment in an envelope in one of the 2 payment boxes inside the conservatory, mail your payment, use a credit card over the phone, or place a check or money order in the mailbox outside of the studio. or register for Automatic Draft Payments.

If you choose to use **PayPal**: go to paypal.me/thepointe, type in the amount of your payments put your dancer's name(s) in the notes/special instructions, as well as, what you are paying for (ex. Tasha Avery, September Tuition, and Production Fee).

Discounts

Paid In Full - 15% off if you pay for the entire year upon initial registration (all 12 months of the season)

No discounts on Drop-Ins

Fees

Late Fee - \$25

Returned Check - \$35

(must be replaced by MONEY ORDER)

Guest Artist Fee - \$40 (Due December 5th - Levels TC and higher)

Production Fee - \$55

(Due on upon casting)

For non-Company performers, Production is **OPTIONAL** - if fees are not paid your dancer will not be in the production

All Fees are Non-Refundable

Attendance: Regular class attendance is very important to your dancer's progress. Excessive tardiness will not be tolerated. However, if your child must miss a class or is going to be late, please notify the office. If your child should miss more than 3 consecutive classes and the office is not notified, the student will automatically be withdrawn from the conservatory. If your student is administratively withdrawn, **YOU ARE STILL RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL FEES AND TUITION UNTIL WE ARE OTHERWISE NOTIFIED OF YOUR OFFICIAL WITHDRAWAL IN WRITING.**